of businesses or enterprises that wish to participate in and take advantage of the program; and 11 

WHEREAS, Southwest Power Pool, Inc. has been declared by the Management of the Arkansas Tax 12 

Back Program to be an appropriate applicant to benefit from the features of the program in its creation of 13 

One Hundred Sixty-Eight (168) new jobs and a total investment of at least Thirty-Four Million Seven 14 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($34,700,000.00); and 15 

WHEREAS, Southwest Power Pool, Inc. has agreed to furnish to the management of the Arkansas Tax 16 

Back Program all information necessary to assure compliance with the terms and conditions of the program.